Herts Schools Swimming

2018 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 12/10/2018

Results

Event 1 Girls Junior 4x50m Medley Relay
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E&SEST: 2:11.96 * 31/10/2007 Dr Challoner's High School
School
Dr Challoner's High School
Bedford Girls School
Berkhamsted School (H)
The Abbey School
St Albans High Sch Girls (H)
North London Collegiate
Chesham Grammar School
Sir William Borlase's School
Aylesbury High School
Wycombe High School
Mayflower High
Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)
St Helen's School
Great Baddow High School
Abbot's Hill School (H)
Haberdasher's Askes' Girls (H)
Charters
The Piggott School
Brentwood School
Pipers Corner School
Colchester County High
Loreto (H)
Herts & Essex H S (H)
Wycombe Abbey
Chancellor's School (H)
Tring School (H)
Dame Alice Owen's School (H)
Beaconsfield High School
Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)
Sir Thomas Fremantle
Queenswood School (H)
Chelmsford C High Sch Girls
St Albans Girls School (H)
St Clement Danes School (H)
Stewards Academy
Presdales School (H)

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: 7.6 Did not touch at turn with both hands

Finals Time
2:17.61

2:18.26
2:18.38
2:18.82
2:20.33
2:20.78
2:22.33
2:22.77
2:23.31
2:24.11
2:24.11
2:25.53
2:26.05
2:28.24
2:28.49
2:29.20
2:29.89
2:31.14
2:32.02
2:32.41
2:34.55
2:36.04
2:36.23
2:36.90
2:37.56
2:38.08
2:38.26
2:38.85
2:40.37
2:40.43
2:41.32
2:42.20
2:46.73
2:50.76
3:01.19

DQ

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 1:04 AM 13/10/2018
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2018 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 12/10/2018

Results

Event 2 Girls Inter 4x50m Freestyle Relay
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E&SEST: 1:53.61 * 17/10/2014 Wycombe High School
School
Colchester County High
St Albans High Sch Girls (H)
Berkhamsted School (H)
The Abbey School
Bedford Girls School
Wycombe High School
Charters
St Albans Girls School (H)
Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)
Wycombe Abbey
Beaconsfield High School
The Piggott School
Herts & Essex H S (H)
Sir William Borlase's School
Dr Challoner's High School
Aylesbury High School
Loreto (H)
Stewards Academy
Pipers Corner School
Haberdasher's Askes' Girls (H)
Abbot's Hill School (H)
St Clement Danes School (H)
Cedars Upper
Hitchin Girls School (H)
Chesham Grammar School
North London Collegiate
Presdales School (H)
Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)
Dame Alice Owen's School (H)
Queenswood School (H)
Brentwood School
The King John School

4.4 Start before starting signal

Finals Time
1:56.18

1:56.41
1:57.09
1:57.12
1:58.20
1:58.21
1:59.49
1:59.81
2:00.25
2:01.21
2:01.33
2:01.47
2:01.79
2:03.11
2:03.16
2:03.56
2:04.22
2:06.40
2:07.14
2:07.81
2:09.33
2:10.05
2:10.20
2:10.58
2:11.03
2:11.22
2:12.72
2:13.04
2:14.44
2:17.35
X2:18.92

DQ
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8
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2018 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 12/10/2018

Results

Event 3 Girls Senior 4x50m Medley Relay
E&SEST: 2:0450 * 14/10/2016 Wycombe High School
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School

Wycombe High School
Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)
Charters

Berkhamsted School (H)
Herts & Essex H S (H)

The Abbey School
Colchester County High
Cedars Upper

Bedford Girls School
Wycombe Abbey
Brentwood School

St Albans High Sch Girls (H)
Sir William Borlase's School
North London Collegiate

St Albans Girls School (H)
St Albans School (H)
Hitchin Girls School (H)
Pipers Corner School
Aylesbury High School

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: 6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn)

Dr Challoner's High School

RECORD

Finals Time
2:04.33 *

2:06.85
2:10.07
2:11.12
2:12.17
2:13.74
2:13.94
2:15.58
2:16.54
2:21.72
2:22.13
2:25.29
2:25.72
2:26.15
2:28.47
2:28.98
2:31.21
2:37.08

DQ
DQ

Points
8
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Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: 7.4 Head not breaking surface before hands turn inward at widest in second stroke after turn



2018 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 12/10/2018
Results

Event 4 Girls Junior 4x50m Freestyle Relay
E&SEST: 1:56.81 * 31/10/2007 Beaconsfield High School
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School

Dr Challoner's High School
North London Collegiate
Chesham Grammar School
The Abbey School
Berkhamsted School (H)
Wycombe High School
Bedford Girls School
Mayflower High

Great Baddow High School
Brentwood School

St Helen's School

Aylesbury High School
Abbot's Hill School (H)

St Albans High Sch Girls (H)
The Piggott School

Sir William Borlase's School
Charters

Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)
Wycombe Abbey

Colchester County High
Herts & Essex H S (H)
Loreto (H)

Haberdasher's Askes' Girls (H)
Dame Alice Owen's School (H)
Tring School (H)
Chancellor's School (H)
Pipers Corner School
Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)
Sir Thomas Fremantle
Beaconsfield High School
Queenswood School (H)
Chelmsford C High Sch Girls
St Albans Girls School (H)
St Clement Danes School (H)
Presdales School (H)
Stewards Academy

Finals Time
2:00.22

2:02.08
2:04.94
2:06.12
2:06.30
2:06.55
2:07.06
2:07.40
2:07.97
2:08.18
2:08.77
2:08.79
2:09.78
2:10.17
2:11.00
2:11.22
2:11.29
2:12.08
2:12.32
2:13.95
2:15.58
2:15.63
2:16.65
2:16.77
2:16.83
2:17.23
2:17.53
2:20.13
2:21.33
2:24.45
2:24.92
2:25.94
2:26.26
2:34.84
2:35.74
2:45.57

Points
8
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2018 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 12/10/2018
Results

Event 5 Girls Inter 4x50m Medley Relay
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E&SEST: 1:55.09 * 31/10/2009 Beaconsfield High School

School Finals Time

St Albans Girls School (H)
Colchester County High
Berkhamsted School (H)
Bedford Girls School
Wycombe High School
St Albans High Sch Girls (H)
The Abbey School
Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)
Dr Challoner's High School
The Piggott School
St Clement Danes School (H)
Beaconsfield High School
Loreto (H)
Herts & Essex H S (H)
Sir William Borlase's School
Aylesbury High School
Wycombe Abbey
The King John School
Stewards Academy
Pipers Corner School
Abbot's Hill School (H)
Haberdasher's Askes' Girls (H)
Cedars Upper
Chesham Grammar School
Presdales School (H)
Queenswood School (H)
Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)
Dame Alice Owen's School (H)
North London Collegiate
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #4: 10.6 Pulled on the lane rope - misc
Hitchin Girls School (H)
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: 7.4 Head not breaking surface before hands turn inward
Charters
10.11 Swimmer #4 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches
Brentwood School
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: 7.5 Executed alternating or downward dolphin kicks (exc

2:10.01
2:10.42
2:10.73
2:11.30
2:11.54
2:12.00
2:13.12
2:14.61
2:14.91
2:16.32
2:16.40
2:17.89
2:18.40
2:19.77
2:20.03
2:21.04
2:21.10
2:21.58
2:25.39
2:25.57
2:26.30
2:28.73
2:28.85
2:29.74
2:31.67
2:31.91
2:33.11
2:36.10

DQ
DQ
DQ

XDQ

Points
8
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2018 East & SE Secondary Teams - Girls - 12/10/2018

Event 6 Girls Senior 4x50m Freestyle Relay

Results

E&SEST: 1:49.25 * 14/10/2016 Wycombe High School

School

Wycombe High School
Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)
Berkhamsted School (H)
Charters

Herts & Essex H S (H)

The Abbey School
Colchester County High
Bedford Girls School
Wycombe Abbey
Aylesbury High School
Brentwood School

Cedars Upper

St Albans High Sch Girls (H)
St Albans School (H)

Sir William Borlase's School
St Albans Girls School (H)
Hitchin Girls School (H)
North London Collegiate
Pipers Corner School

Dr Challoner's High School

© 00N Ul WN B

NP RPRPRRERRRR R R
O ©W o N O~ WNE O

School

Berkhamsted School (H)
Wycombe High School

The Abbey School

Bedford Girls School
Colchester County High

Dr Challoner's High School
Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)
St Albans High Sch Girls (H)
Charters

North London Collegiate

St Albans Girls School (H)
Herts & Essex H S (H)
Chesham Grammar School
Sir William Borlase's School
Mayflower High

Cedars Upper

Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)
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Team Scores

Finals Time
1:51.71

1:56.03
1:56.71
1:57.71
1:57.73
1:58.90
1:59.91
2:00.05
2:01.22
2:01.80
2:05.76
2:06.28
2:08.26
2:10.58
2:11.80
2:12.75
2:16.62
2:17.07
2:20.96
2:21.15

Points

33
26
23
19
19
16
14
14
13
10
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8
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