Event 1 Girls Junior 4x50m Medley Relay

	E&SEST: 2:11.96 * 31/10/2007 Dr Challoner's High School School	Finals Time	Points
1	Dr Challoner's High School	2:17.61	8
2	Bedford Girls School	2:18.26	7
3	Berkhamsted School (H)	2:18.38	6
4	The Abbey School	2:18.82	5
5	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:20.33	4
6	North London Collegiate	2:20.78	3
7	Chesham Grammar School	2:22.33	2
8	Sir William Borlase's School	2:22.77	1
9	Aylesbury High School	2:23.31	
*10	Wycombe High School	2:24.11	
*10	Mayflower High	2:24.11	
12	Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)	2:25.53	
13	St Helen's School	2:26.05	
14	Great Baddow High School	2:28.24	
15	Abbot's Hill School (H)	2:28.49	
16	Haberdasher's Askes' Girls (H)	2:29.20	
17	Charters	2:29.89	
18	The Piggott School	2:31.14	
19	Brentwood School	2:32.02	
20	Pipers Corner School	2:32.41	
21	Colchester County High	2:34.55	
22	Loreto (H)	2:36.04	
23	Herts & Essex H S (H)	2:36.23	
24	Wycombe Abbey	2:36.90	
25	Chancellor's School (H)	2:37.56	
26	Tring School (H)	2:38.08	
27	Dame Alice Owen's School (H)	2:38.26	
28	Beaconsfield High School	2:38.85	
29	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)	2:40.37	
30	Sir Thomas Fremantle	2:40.43	
31	Queenswood School (H)	2:41.32	
32	Chelmsford C High Sch Girls	2:42.20	
33	St Albans Girls School (H)	2:46.73	
34	St Clement Danes School (H)	2:50.76	
35	Stewards Academy	3:01.19	
	Presdales School (H)	DQ	
	Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: 7.6 Did not touch at turn with both hands		

Event 2 Girls Inter 4x50m Freestyle Relay E&SEST: 1:53.61 * 17/10/2014 Wy

	E&SEST: 1:53.61 * 17/10/2014 Wycombe High School		
	School	Finals Time	Points
1	Colchester County High	1:56.18	8
2	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	1:56.41	7
3	Berkhamsted School (H)	1:57.09	6
4	The Abbey School	1:57.12	5
5	Bedford Girls School	1:58.20	4
6	Wycombe High School	1:58.21	3
7	Charters	1:59.49	2
8	St Albans Girls School (H)	1:59.81	1
9	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)	2:00.25	
10	Wycombe Abbey	2:01.21	
11	Beaconsfield High School	2:01.33	
12	The Piggott School	2:01.47	
13	Herts & Essex H S (H)	2:01.79	
14	Sir William Borlase's School	2:03.11	
15	Dr Challoner's High School	2:03.16	
16	Aylesbury High School	2:03.56	
17	Loreto (H)	2:04.22	
18	Stewards Academy	2:06.40	
19	Pipers Corner School	2:07.14	
20	Haberdasher's Askes' Girls (H)	2:07.81	
21	Abbot's Hill School (H)	2:09.33	
22	St Clement Danes School (H)	2:10.05	
23	Cedars Upper	2:10.20	
24	Hitchin Girls School (H)	2:10.58	
25	Chesham Grammar School	2:11.03	
26	North London Collegiate	2:11.22	
27	Presdales School (H)	2:12.72	
28	Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)	2:13.04	
29	Dame Alice Owen's School (H)	2:14.44	
30	Queenswood School (H)	2:17.35	
	Brentwood School	X2:18.92	
	The King John School	DQ	
	4.4 Start before starting signal		

Event 3 Girls Senior 4x50m Medley Relay E&SEST: 2:04.50 * 14/10/2016 Wy

	E&SEST: 2:04.50 * 14/10/2016 Wycombe High School		
	School	Finals Time	Points
1	Wycombe High School RECOR	D 2:04.33 *	8
2	Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)	2:06.85	7
3	Charters	2:10.07	6
4	Berkhamsted School (H)	2:11.12	5
5	Herts & Essex H S (H)	2:12.17	4
6	The Abbey School	2:13.74	3
7	Colchester County High	2:13.94	2
8	Cedars Upper	2:15.58	1
9	Bedford Girls School	2:16.54	
10	Wycombe Abbey	2:21.72	
11	Brentwood School	2:22.13	
12	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:25.29	
13	Sir William Borlase's School	2:25.72	
14	North London Collegiate	2:26.15	
15	St Albans Girls School (H)	2:28.47	
16	St Albans School (H)	2:28.98	
17	Hitchin Girls School (H)	2:31.21	
18	Pipers Corner School	2:37.08	
	Aylesbury High School	DQ	
	Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: 6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a tu	ırn)	
	Dr Challoner's High School	DQ	
	Study Infrastion arrigament 42, 7.4 Head not breaking arrifold before bands true invoc	ad at resident in account atualis	oft on trans

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: 7.4 Head not breaking surface before hands turn inward at widest in second stroke after turn

Event 4 Girls Junior 4x50m Freestyle Relay E&SEST: 1:56.81 * 31/10/2007 Beaconsfield High School

	E&SEST: 1:56.81 * 31/10/2007 Beaconsfield High School		
	School	Finals Time	Points
1	Dr Challoner's High School	2:00.22	8
2	North London Collegiate	2:02.08	7
3	Chesham Grammar School	2:04.94	6
4	The Abbey School	2:06.12	5
5	Berkhamsted School (H)	2:06.30	4
6	Wycombe High School	2:06.55	3
7	Bedford Girls School	2:07.06	2
8	Mayflower High	2:07.40	1
9	Great Baddow High School	2:07.97	
10	Brentwood School	2:08.18	
11	St Helen's School	2:08.77	
12	Aylesbury High School	2:08.79	
13	Abbot's Hill School (H)	2:09.78	
14	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:10.17	
15	The Piggott School	2:11.00	
16	Sir William Borlase's School	2:11.22	
17	Charters	2:11.29	
18	Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)	2:12.08	
19	Wycombe Abbey	2:12.32	
20	Colchester County High	2:13.95	
21	Herts & Essex H S (H)	2:15.58	
22	Loreto (H)	2:15.63	
23	Haberdasher's Askes' Girls (H)	2:16.65	
24	Dame Alice Owen's School (H)	2:16.77	
25	Tring School (H)	2:16.83	
26	Chancellor's School (H)	2:17.23	
27	Pipers Corner School	2:17.53	
28	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)	2:20.13	
29	Sir Thomas Fremantle	2:21.33	
30	Beaconsfield High School	2:24.45	
31	Queenswood School (H)	2:24.92	
32	Chelmsford C High Sch Girls	2:25.94	
33	St Albans Girls School (H)	2:26.26	
34	St Clement Danes School (H)	2:34.84	
35	Presdales School (H)	2:35.74	
36	Stewards Academy	2:45.57	

Event 5 Girls Inter 4x50m Medley Relay

	E&SEST: 1:55.09 * 31/10/2009 Beaconsfield High School		
		inals Time	Points
1	St Albans Girls School (H)	2:10.01	8
2	Colchester County High	2:10.42	7
3	Berkhamsted School (H)	2:10.73	6
4	Bedford Girls School	2:11.30	5
5	Wycombe High School	2:11.54	4
6	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:12.00	3
7	The Abbey School	2:13.12	2
8	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)	2:14.61	1
9	Dr Challoner's High School	2:14.91	
10	The Piggott School	2:16.32	
11	St Clement Danes School (H)	2:16.40	
12	Beaconsfield High School	2:17.89	
13	Loreto (H)	2:18.40	
14	Herts & Essex H S (H)	2:19.77	
15	Sir William Borlase's School	2:20.03	
16	Aylesbury High School	2:21.04	
17	Wycombe Abbey	2:21.10	
18	The King John School	2:21.58	
19	Stewards Academy	2:25.39	
20	Pipers Corner School	2:25.57	
21	Abbot's Hill School (H)	2:26.30	
22	Haberdasher's Askes' Girls (H)	2:28.73	
23	Cedars Upper	2:28.85	
24	Chesham Grammar School	2:29.74	
25	Presdales School (H)	2:31.67	
26	Queenswood School (H)	2:31.91	
27	Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)	2:33.11	
28	Dame Alice Owen's School (H)	2:36.10	
	North London Collegiate	DQ	
	10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #4: 10.6 Pulled on the lane rope - misc		
	Hitchin Girls School (H)	DQ	
	10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: 7.4 Head not breaking surface before hands turn inward		
	Charters	DQ	
	10.11 Swimmer #4 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches	VDO	
	Brentwood School	XDQ	
	10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: 7.5 Executed alternating or downward dolphin kicks (exc		

Event 6 Girls Senior 4x50m Freestyle Relay E&SEST: 1:49.25 * 14/10/2016 Wy

Even	E O GEOTE 1 40 25 * 14/10/2016 W		
	E&SEST: 1:49.25 * 14/10/2016 Wycombe High School School	Finals Time	Points
1	Wycombe High School	1:51.71	8
2	Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)	1:56.03	7
3	Berkhamsted School (H)	1:56.71	6
4	Charters	1:57.71	5
5	Herts & Essex H S (H)	1:57.73	4
6	The Abbey School	1:58.90	3
7	Colchester County High	1:59.91	2
8	Bedford Girls School	2:00.05	1
9	Wycombe Abbey	2:01.22	-
10	Aylesbury High School	2:01.80	
11	Brentwood School	2:05.76	
12	Cedars Upper	2:06.28	
13	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	2:08.26	
14	St Albans School (H)	2:10.58	
15	Sir William Borlase's School	2:11.80	
16	St Albans Girls School (H)	2:12.75	
17	Hitchin Girls School (H)	2:16.62	
18	North London Collegiate	2:17.07	
19	Pipers Corner School	2:20.96	
20	Dr Challoner's High School	2:21.15	

Team Scores

Place	School	Points
1	Berkhamsted School (H)	33
2	Wycombe High School	26
3	The Abbey School	23
4	Bedford Girls School	19
4	Colchester County High	19
6	Dr Challoner's High School	16
7	Royal Masonic Sc Girls (H)	14
7	St Albans High Sch Girls (H)	14
9	Charters	13
10	North London Collegiate	10
11	St Albans Girls School (H)	9
12	Herts & Essex H S (H)	8
12	Chesham Grammar School	8
14	Sir William Borlase's School	1
14	Mayflower High	1
14	Cedars Upper	1
14	Watford Grammar Sch Girls (H)	1